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Officers

President Marc Geers Bty | LB AR ENEIESMS, | o) o ey 5600 MB Eindhoven The Netherlands | S |2016-2022 |+3140 2475076 m.g.d.geers@tue.nl
Eindhoven University of Technology.
Fluid Dynamics Laboratory, Department

Vice-President GertJanF. van Heijst Prof. |of Physics, Eindhoven University of P.O.Box 513 5600 MB Eindhoven The Netherlands F [2016-2022 |+3140247 2722 G.J.F.v.Heijst@tue.nl
Technologv

Secretary General |Jacques Magnaudet Prof. ?gﬁ:zﬁsie Rccaniguelceslbiicesce Allée du Professeur Camille Soula 31400 Toulouse France F [2019-2024 |+33(0)534 322807 |jacques.magnaudet@imft.fr

Treasurer Stefanie Reese Prof. LS Appl'e(.j Me?hanlCS Mies van der Rohe-Str. 1 D-52074 Aachen Germany S |2019-2024 |+49(0)241 809 5410 |stefanie.reese@rwth-aachen.de
RWTH Aachen University

Council Memebers

Member Pilar Ariza Prof. Esc.uela Tecnlca S'uperlor de Ingenieria Camino de los Descubrimientos 41092 Seville Spain S |2022-2027 |+34 954487397 mpariza@us.es
University of Seville

Member Anne Juel Prof, | >choo! of Physics & Astronomy Oxford Road Manchester M13 9PL UK F |2019-2024 |+44(0) 161 275 4071 |anne juel@manchester.ac.uk
University of Manchester
Laboratoire de Physique et Mécanique .

Member Anke Lindner Prof. |des Milieux Hétérogénes Barre Cassan, Bat A, ler étage Case 18 |;55y5 b i France F |2022-2027 |+33 140 795805 anke.lindner@espci.psl.eu

. o 7 quai Saint Bernard

Sorbonne Université
University of Pisa

Member Maria Vittoria |Salvetti Prof. |Department of Civil and Industrial Largo Lucio Lazzarino 56122 Pisa Italy F |2022-2027 [+390502217262 maria.vittoria.salvetti@unipi.it
Engineering

Member Ole Sigmund prof. | DTV - Technical University of Denmark 1y 1c 16 404, 134 2800, Kgs. Lingby Denmark S |2022-2027 |+45 45254256 sigmund@mek.dtu.dk
Department of Mechanical Engineering
Department of Applied Mechanics,

Member Gabor Stepan Prof. |Budapest University of Technology and |Muegyetem rkp 3 Budapest, H-1111 Hungary S |2019-2024 | +36 1463 1369 stepan@mm.bme.hu
Economics
Departamento de Engenharia Mecanica

Member Fernando Tavares de Pinho| Prof. [FEUP-Faculdade de Engenharia da Rua Dr. Roberto Frias 4200-465 Porto Portugal F |2019-2024 [+(351) 22508 1597 |fpinho@fe.up.pt
Universidade do Porto

Council Invitees

JUTAM Observer |Norman Fleck Prof. g:r:;"rrtﬂg;f”“’ers'ty ISR Trumpington Street Cambridge CB2 1PZ United Kingdom | F |2017- +44(0)1223 748240 |nafl@eng.cam.ac.uk

Chair EFMCC ~ |Mathias Heil Prof. |Pepartment of Mathematics Oxford Road Manchester M13 9PL united Kingdom | F |2013-2022 |+44(0)161275 5808 |M.Heil@maths.man.ac.uk
University of Manchester

Chair EMMC Javier Llorca Prof. [IMDEA Materials Institute Eric Kandel, 2, Tecnogetafe 28906 Getafe, Madrid Spain S |2020-2023 |+34 91549 3422 javier.llorca@imdea.org
Department of Aerospace and

Chair ENOCC Gaétan Kerschen Prof. |Mechanical Engineering, University of  |Allée de la Découverte, 9 B-4000 Liege Belgium S |2018-2023 |+32(0)4 3664852 g.kerschen@ulg.ac.be
Liege
Graz University of Technology

Chair ESMCC Gerhard Holzapfel Prof. |Institute of Biomechanics Kronesgasse 5-1 A-8010 Graz Austria S |2016-2024 |+43 316873 1615 holzapfel@tugraz.at
Center of Biomedical Engineering

Chair ETCC Colm-cille  |Caulfield prof. |PAMTP Wilberforce Road Cambridge, United Kingdom | F |2016-2024 |+44 1223337744  |C.P.Caulfield@damtp.cam.ac.uk

" |Centre for Mathematical Sciences, CB30OWA ! g o p.cam.ac.
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